## **RESOLUTION NO 2022-XX**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRISBANE CONCERNING WAGES, HOURS AND WORKING CONDITIONS FOR THE CONFIDENTIAL MANAGEMENT GROUP

**WHEREAS,** the City of Brisbane and the Confidential Management Group, have met and conferred in accordance with the requirements of the Meyers-Milias-Brown Act; and

**WHEREAS,** the City of Brisbane and the Confidential Management Group have reached an agreement regarding wages, hours and working conditions.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the City Council of the City of Brisbane resolves as follows: The Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Brisbane and the Confidential Management Group is approved as set forth in Exhibit A and is incorporated by reference as though fully set forth herein.

\_\_\_\_\_

Coleen Mackin, Mayor

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2022-XX was duly and regularly adopted at a special meeting of the Brisbane City Council on December 8, 2022, by the following vote:

Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain:

Ingrid Padilla, City Clerk